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Metrobus fares

e $1.10 regular routes / \

* $2 express routes

In Maryland .
Ci1, Nv, P13, P17, P19, W13 MEtrOErn@ll

In Virginia
11Y, 17A, 17B, 17G, 17H, 17K, 17L, 17M, 18E, 18G, 18H, 18P, 29E, 29G, What's new with
29H, 29X Metrochek/SmartBenefits?

Up to two children, under 5, ride free with each paying customer.

TIP: Have pass, transfer or exact cash in hand when you board. Drivers do not
carry money.

Metrobus senior and disabled fares

50¢

Valid on all routes at all times for senior citizens 65 years of age and older and
for people with disabilities. You must show a WMATA ID or photo ID with birth

date to receive this fare. \ _/

Metro Senior ID and Metro Disabled ID information

Special fares

Fairfax County routes- 50¢
2W, 3W, 3z, 12C, 12D, 12E, 12F, 12L, 12M, 12R, 12S, 18R, 18S, 20F, 20W, 20X,
20Y and 24T
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D.C. public school fares

School token or ticket in the District of Columbia only for eligible students. Rail-
to-bus transfers are free for eligible D.C. school students within the District of
Columbia and at Silver Spring and Capitol Heights stations.

Metrorail fares
Regular Fare $1.10 base (0-3 miles), maximum fare $3.25
Reduced Fare $1.10 (0-7 miles), $1.60 (7-10 miles), $2.10 (10+miles)

https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/riding/hours_fares.cfm 13

iVenture Ex. 1024 Page 1 of 3


https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/metrobus/riding_metrobus.cfm#transfers
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/riding/faresales.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/riding/passes.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/metrorail/default.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/riding/senior_disabled_id.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/metrorail/systemmap.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/timetables/default.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://content.wmata.com/cfuser/asp/default.asp
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/metrorail/bikes.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658/http://www.wmata.com/tile_rotator/redirect.cfm?BanID=1
https://web.archive.org/web/
https://web.archive.org/web/20020604020054/http://www.wmata.com/riding/hours_fares.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020604020054/http://www.wmata.com/riding/hours_fares.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20020802231658*/http://www.wmata.com/riding/hours_fares.cfm
https://web.archive.org/web/20150615000000/http://www.wmata.com/riding/hours_fares.cfm

5/20/2016 Metro Fares and Hours

Regular fares are charged 5:30-9:30 a.m. and 3 to 7 p.m. weekdays.
Reduced fares are charged at all other times.

For fares between stations, go to Metrorail station page and click on the station
where you are starting your trip.

Metrorail senior and disabled fares

Senior citizens and people with disabilities who have Metro ID (Metro Senior ID
and Metro Disabled ID information) or a photo ID with their birth date may buy
specially encoded $3 and $10 farecards, or SmarTrip cards, that deduct one-half
the regular fare for each trip not to exceed $1.60. These farecards are available

at Metro sales offices and various retail outlets. The Senior SmarTrip card is

also available online.

Metro hours of operation

« Metro operates seven days a week.
« Rail stations open at 5:30 a.m. on weekdays and at 8 a.m. on weekends.
* Metrorail closes at midnight (2 a.m. on Friday and Saturdays) except for
special events such as the annual 4th of July fireworks display when hours
are extended.
« When traveling late at night, be sure to check the scheduled departure
time for the last train. At many stations, the last train departs before
midnight (2 a.m. on Friday and Saturdays) so it is important that you
allow enough time to enter the system and board the train. Last train
departure times are posted at each station kiosk.

Metro holiday schedule

2002
Holiday Date Metrorail Metrobus
service service
New Year's 01/01/02||8 a.m. - Sunday
Day midnight schedule
M. L. King Jr. ||01/21/02||5:30 a.m. - Saturday
Day midnight schedule*
Presidents' 02/18/02||5:30 a.m. - Saturday
Day midnight schedule*
Memorial Day ||05/27/02(|8 a.m. - Sunday
midnight schedule
July 4th 07/04/02||8 a.m. - Saturday
midnight** schedule
Labor Day 09/02/02||8 a.m. - Sunday
midnight schedule
Columbus Day||10/14/02||5:30 a.m. - Saturday
midnight schedule*
Veterans Day |[11/11/02(|5:30 a.m. - Saturday
midnight schedule
Thanksgiving ||11/28/02||8 a.m. - Sunday
Day midnight schedule
Christmas 12/25/02||8 a.m. - Sunday
Day midnight schedule
New Year's 12/31/02(|5:30 a.m. - Weekday
Eve midnight schedule

*Supplemental service is provided on some routes.

**Hours may be extended.
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5/20/2016 Metro Fares and Hours
Check schedule or call 202-637-7000 (TDD 202-638-3780).
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